STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ittt
Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
1 D617-005-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
GoL28 4/19/17
FPN LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO.
425857-2 028311178
The Town of Miami Lakes desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on 4/27/2017 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this
supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name SRTS Miami Lakes Elementary School Length

Termini

Description of Work:
8-10' trail Miami Lakeway between Miami Lakes K-8 and Miami Lakes Middle Schools
including crosswalks, landscaping, regulatory signing, pavement markings, and modification of traffic signal equipment

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
The original LAP Agreement executed was based on a construction estimate of $350,800 and a CEIl estimate of $30,000
federal funds. The Town received three (3) bids to construct the project. The bidders were:
1. F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen and Associates, LLC.
2. Star Paving, Corp.
3. A.U.M. Construction, Inc.

Star Paving, Corp. is the lowest responsive bidder at $563,984. Thus, the Town is requesting the additional funds to
supplement the construction cost to accommodate the actual bid.



FPN
425857-2

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

525-010-32

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

07/17

Page 2 of 3

TYPE OF WORK
By Fiscal Year

FUNDING

(€3]
PREVIOUS TOTAL
PROJECT FUNDS

)
ADDITIONAL
PROJECT FUNDS

©)
CURRENT TOTAL
PROJECT FUNDS

4)
TOTAL AGENCY
FUNDS

®)
TOTAL STATE &
FEDERAL FUNDS

Planning

Total Planning Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Project Development &
Environment (PD&E)
FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

Total PD&E Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Design
FY:

Total Design Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Right-of-Way
FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

Total Right-of-Way Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Construction
FY: 2016-2017

$350,800.00

$350,800.00

$121,500.00

$229,300.00

FY: 2017-2018

$213,184.00

$213,184.00

$213,184.00

Total Construction Cost

$350,800.00

$213,184.00

$563,984.00

$121,500.00

$442,484.00

Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CEI)
FY: 2016-2017

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

Total CEI Cost

Total Construction & CEIl Costs

$30,000.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$380,800.00

$213,184.00

$593,984.00

$121,500.00

$472,484.00

TOTAL COST OF THE
PROJECT

$380,800.00

$213,184.00

$593,984.00

$121,500.00

$472,484.00




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PROGRAM MANAGENE T

Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

AGENCY Town of Miami Lakes STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:

Date:

Legal Review:




