STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 08/17

Page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 1	FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) <u>D617-005-B</u>		
CONTRACT NO. G0L28	FEDERAL AWARD DATE 4/19/17		
FPN 425857-2	LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO. 028311178		
The Town of Miami Lakes	desires to supplement		
the original Agreement entered into and executed on 4/27/2017			
provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, re			
supplement.	small in check except ac expressly mealined by time		
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are de			
Name SRTS Miami Lakes Elementary School	Length		
Termini			
Description of Work: 8-10' trail Miami Lakeway between Miami Lakes K-8 and Mian including crosswalks, landscaping, regulatory signing, paveme			
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or co The original LAP Agreement executed was based on a constru			

Star Paving, Corp. is the lowest responsive bidder at \$563,984. Thus, the Town is requesting the additional funds to supplement the construction cost to accommodate the actual bid.

3. A.U.M. Construction, Inc.

525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 07/17

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

FPN <u>425857-2</u> Page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>

	FUNDING				
TYPE OF WORK By Fiscal Year	(1) PREVIOUS TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(2) ADDITIONAL PROJECT FUNDS	(3) CURRENT TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(4) TOTAL AGENCY FUNDS	(5) TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL FUNDS
Planning	TROCEOTTONEO	TROSECTTONEC	TROCECTTONEC	TONDO	I EBENAET ON BO
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
FY: FY:					
	Фо оо	ФО 00	* 0.00	ФО ОО	ФО ОО
Total Planning Cost Project Development &	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Environment (PD&E)					
FY:					
Total PD&E Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Design					
FY:					
Total Design Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Right-of-Way				+	
FY:					
Total Right-of-Way Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Construction					
FY: <u>2016-2017</u> FY: <u>2017-2018</u>	<u>\$350,800.00</u>	\$213,184.00	\$350,800.00 \$213,184.00	\$121,500.00	\$229,300.00 \$213,184.00
FY:		Ψ213,104.00	Ψ213,104.00		Ψ2 10, 104.00
FY:					
FY:					
Total Construction Cost	<u>\$350,800.00</u>	\$213,184.00	\$563,984.00	\$121,500.00	\$442,484.00
Construction Engineering and					
Inspection (CEI) FY: 2016-2017	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
FY:	Ψ30,000.00		Ψου,σοσ.σσ		Ψ30,000.00
FY:					
FY: FY:					
FY:					
Total CEI Cost	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00
Total Construction & CEI Costs	\$380,800.00	\$213,184.00	\$593,984.00	<u>\$121,500.00</u>	<u>\$472,484.00</u>
TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT	\$380,800.00	\$213,184.00	\$593,984.00	\$121,500.00	\$472,484.00

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 07/17

Page $\underline{3}$ of $\underline{3}$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

AGENCY Town of Miami Lakes	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Title:
	Date:
	Legal Review: